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BRIEF.
Application of
John Gokee,father
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
John Gokesa Jr, —
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
Carlisle, Pennsylvania
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
A le A / ot cotsogs, F P,
Date of enrollment = S e e Ol
Term of enrollment 4 ...) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

{For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, educatios

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat . GArlisle ,PO.. . .. ...
off OB GOKE® 3 s .o ;Male ... ; date of birth..Septemhar 1., 189-
(Name of Child) ! (Sex) ™
JLhippews. :
_(Tribe}_ =
NAME OF FATHER Living or . DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) Dead [RLE [ Ean InDIAN BLooD
-John Gokes. . . .. ... living Chippewa Red Cliff, Wis. three-foury
""" NAME OF MOTHER, | | [ e s ey
Maggie lemieux. . . . dead Chippewa Red Cliff,Wis| three~fouruic
Gokee i ;
1, John Gokee,father . , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

enrollmént in said school for a period of _.Eh%*-g,? _____ 3_)_.___3,rears, and also obligate myself to abide by all
{Not less than
The said child has been enrolled in the followmg schools

I' ” | DATE oF DATE OF | -
E_ NAME OF SCHOOL i Baacss | CAUSE GRADE
' | = S e T Al
,Hampion Iust tl e
"Hanptom. \I B, ...1.1910.. 1211 Mo Approprist Sophomors. Yesar
¥ ' r
Lol oo s =
- |
S TRILE e e e L s T SRR I - 5 tomeie e WOE WMINM E emy e S y BOW
]
|
{Parent, guardian, or next of kin)
n
'@
P. O. address: .. . Bayfleld, Wisconsinm ... ...
— 2 e S 2
1
Two Witnesses:
-
o L e S =




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find. ZZz=<~_to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

(L SR SR o I

Physician at (

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of .

>

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of sziﬁ/chi]/d.

This.. /7%4:1&3; of .

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly

filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
stderation. Amn industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional

CAaSEs.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the

- voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be

made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.



CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

4361

AGERCY

Clsd @W

NUMBER ENGLISH NAME
473 W Yok e /;f( :
BAND INDIAN HAME =

Ted OLYY

HDME .ﬂl‘}DRESE

Q%ﬂ% ﬁaxﬂl,fc

FARENTS LIVING OR DE&D

BLOOD

/]
FATHER, (%
ARRIvEPJn SCHOOL

w*e

'O COUNTRY

419,192 |

.3@

DATE DISCHARGED

WS o=

| HEIGHT WEIGHT [/
20 | /3 é r

FOR WHAT PERIOD
%ﬂ. AR
PATRONS NAME AND aDDRE

| MOTHER,

FORCED INSP.

TRE

&/&fué‘{,az/

SEX.

7.

FORCED EXPR.

CAUSE OF DISCHARGE

i

FROM COUNTRY

b

S

———

am/ Q?Wcﬁ,,__@%

4-30-1y¢ |

: (—OLOL_ =

Ao b= S
-28-1¢

J=af 13-

74??.&%

I, Skl it s,
- Rllinnedd

L—15-/y

Months in school hefore Carlisle,. ...

toade ontored at Cavhigle; - v cmeie
D P cnhane
Ulhetat ey fid JJ.!DLJ.IS—‘-.bc,""""""’"'”"" Saens
2 A S SO B
L rade or 1‘1\1“‘-'??‘57‘ ..........................................

Cﬂ,//ﬁf f/af'

FURRARAT ATV VARV

Uhurch. -

b
Dl Toachort-2




Sex { Male.

i ‘ﬁ‘d 19 /&

Age -LD _ years Respiration _ e e Condition of, Eyes.._.

He:'ght-...._.__d_..____ £ 4 ins. j Insp. 3‘ Ears..__. //C .
Mensuration
Weight ... / 3 é ____________ Ibs. l E,\'p._______s_ / Throat ______ J/C

Temperature _? 7 (.f......... Vaccination _,% - 1. S Cervical glands ___d__/f.
d /tf

Pulse 7 2/ Vision __.___ Logd e S SR

Inspection (FM W ________ S W MW? w"{c b

Paipation ___ AW A__

Percussion ___ 7 AV b

Auscultation . __M SRR

Heart M N e e

{ b, e S .
FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OI' DEATH.

Father: ...

Mother ____ . _.

Brothers ... i

Personal history

ge=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. 1t should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index ease-record for use by all Service physicians, 61955



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Name

Male.
Female.

Sex { Tribe {

Residence

SYMPTOMS.

TREATMENT.

DIAGNOSIS.

REMAREKS.

19 History, progress, and termination
e | the disense.
M ,AT) L"‘"-‘—""U"‘-l—ﬂ\
B0 DOV . L - ] L s b s | 1 S—— B O Bty B0 LA T SO | ey L B W D e T S S A
____________ 1 R e i g B g - i | A i B T i A A i T =T




NAME __..____ =" /A

Errmt
Tn‘be{ E !‘z.i. o], o

Age M years Respiration ... Conditien of, Eyes.. : - E¥ Sm

Height _______ éﬁ ¢ A g ______ ins. { Insp. \36 Ears___._“.....__.C?./tﬁ_,.

Mensuration <

Weight ... D <y (T . (7 Throat ... d./( _

Z- -
Temperature __..._ A Vaccination . ... % Cervical glands . 4. /r =
’ r
PUISE e e e e Visfon ... Skmﬂ/t SRS

Inspection _%_‘f

Palpation .. 7 ¥ - CEETER T P IR Ry B e i L, -

Percussion ._______

FAMILY HISTORY.
LIVING. DEAD CAUSE OF DEATH.

Fatherie croeorvili=nss

Mother __ - (A==

|

Brothers: . ocoeee 3 |

l

Blsterai o i { o s sy RS Rt fie o il i | agesacs D

Personal history ..

ge=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nenreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field shounld use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. Tt shonld
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1835



CASE RECORD, 5—354&.

Jex {

Name

Male.
Female.

Full

Tribe { //

i

Residence

SYMPTOMS.

TREATMENT.

DIAGNOSIS.

REMARKS.

History, progress, and termination
of the disease,

|
|
P [_ e e e o e e P R S T o) Y LSty v I b e [ S e C g
|
. |.__ o — L e R s B E s e R e e el D 4, S e e e e e
""""""" 25 T M o ":'""""""""""""""""""""""""' i T i D =




5—192 a

BRIEF. .

APPLICATION OF

—1 G |

Date of enrollment, .

Term of enrollment,

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

PORTTONY e e e e o

6—870



5—192a

APPLIGA(ION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESE.vATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an ‘Agency.}

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat Cerlisle Pa,
of ... Johm Gokee Jr i mele ; dateof birth%mm.&t‘"—lqziﬁft‘l
{ Name of child.) (Sex.) == —— p— 9\
0 : ~ — 3
o /2B 4 S 1 = N Ol At \ [l |
Chippews - AR »--/ Tly— / ¥ "IY ) b
e o - (Tribe.) 5 / . ,_--‘,’)!— e { Vpetl | ' ) J'
NAME OF FATHER. LIVING OR . ! DEGREE OF .
(Both Indian and English.) DEeap, LRLBE: D Ixpiax Broon.
Jobk Gokese | Yiwving| Chippewa Red Cliff, Wis | Tpree-fourihs
RN O O TR | o s R g T o LU ot = e el .
lMaggie lemisux desd | Chippews Red Cliff, Wis| Three~fourths
Gokes .. l
Johm Gokse ,father o hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _hia
I, dohm Gokse ,father , do hereby voluntarily t and agree t is

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of ___Ehree yeary, and also objigate, myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

v 2O Date oF DaTE oF AT B ATV
NAME OF SCHOOL, Rt Tt se) Db ety CAUSE. GRADE,
1 . > nr s - 3 2 R ) = - X ,
— Hampton Ipstitute 1910 | 1911 _ |No Appropristicr SophomSre Year
> Hamptom.Va. . .. [ ._ o - o e B R
: |
3. [
""""" i & = i | |
] |
| | 7

Two witnesses:




- B—

“~PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find Ze22x_to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This /75__ day of

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing apphpation and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of ._______
was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child liyes within reach of a public school,

er the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

/ L W or Superintendent }ER-

7 =
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYS!CIAN./

I hereby certify that on P e e , I made a careful exami-
(As soon after arrival as possible.
natton ofdthephvaical conditionioffi L o oo~ daws TS T Gine i ., the child named in
the foregoing application, end found PO b o e b
I therefore recommend that the said child be ___________ enrolled in this school.
Mhis i dayiol o 5 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of fhe nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the
blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given. .

The person who signs the blaik as consenting to the transfer should indicafe his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word *‘parent,” “‘guardian,”” or “next of kin,"” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—K70




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Govérnment expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—870
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Name  Gokey, John Age Deg. Ind. blood
Address  Rpegq C1iff, Wis.
Information from Nothing lately. Sept. 1913 Date 191
State Agency Trihe
POSITIONS FOR WHICH LISTED. SUITABILITY IN ORDER NAMED,
. . d
4,

Remarks : f’ ot uasy o ot
> _/,,,r S / 2 ,1-?—-1’—' 4’._.-“'L- £ J}",') 3 7



267

CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL

DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-

No: 4 B NAME, AGE. TripE. 1\':::\\' VATIOX, IF ENROLLED; 1F NOT,

— : : Broon PosT OFFICE OFPIFA)IILY.
| - : { =0 A
doh BoRea yn 120] Chuopewal Y2 | Red COIY
Months| 1N Qm'r GrADE | Distance l" ! DD
in Or Rooar, to nearest :
B b Ko school p:1b1i:1: REMARKS.
: BN A - cl
e}):ig{!e- entSr?n A; d}.x_u.e str::ﬂﬁ ( Temporarily abseut, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
I c E ] E 1;1::]1_1; here.g 1?21:&;1{:- I'-‘]‘:E:]’}: special authorities for enrollment, ete.)
% \ E_ To COUNTRY Froym COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGE
= e S e - d
Z f/f 7 Zp. /2 A -ZO0-yY \S5—2E—# —
H 71l ot A ; - = = =
2219 Zo./B__ |MAY_28 10184 -/ s>~=L0 - [~/ §
o gt | — |~ 19
i [87 jr— = //;;7 —
LY
o =
Wa‘ [ ]
Eal - 13- T
REO S tans FEOTH ee s e v e e B0 e el |
{Date) (Date)

FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, OCT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FESB, MAR. APR,
Blassiororadew oo e e e
Academic. ______ __ standing® _ [ _______{ ______\_ ______. e e o
fAdisteial oo _standifie® ool Ll S8 S———" T | — =)

(Department)
Muwsical : Band...__standing®. | ...l ... S TR s S .
S Noeat .. . ostandimer |0l e e

Orchestra....._standing®__|________ L Wes DOV TSR < O ol Wl B
Deportment___.__... standing®__| ___ __ TSNS | SRRCOE: | ST e RO (. )
Physical condition._____________ 1l ________| el e = e
Bemalast o e e o [ e s e
_____......___..-__-,,___.-_-____________-___--...}5-{; __________________________________________________
'Y LE ~ 1640 ~
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Febr. 8%k, 1915,

Mr. J. W, Dady,
uuperirtendent Red Cliff Agency,
Bayfield, Wisconsin.

Dear dMr, Dady:

i have noted the contents of your favoer of February

the 2nd and the correspondence that has psssed between

John wokeqﬁand yourseif. 1 am pleaved to know that Johm
ﬁaé ﬁéﬁ*inﬁed te you the fact that he desires to learn s
trede, and though he has not come to me yet teo talk the
matter over 1 have given all earnest boys the assurance
that T will gladly do what I ean to get them located where
they will have an opportunity to gain sxperiencos that wil¥
fit them to be self-supnorting and useful whon their school
davs are over. At a later date I can have & talk with John
gnd then the informetion contained in your letters to him
and to me will &id me in deciding how best to sdvise him,

Yow will find enclosed herewith Joln's letter for your
files,

Very truly vours,

Encls,

HXW. Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Red Cliff Indian Agency,

Bayfield, Wisconsin,
February 2, 1915.
Mr, 0, B, Idpos,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir: 2

Enclosed I am sending you a copy of a letter which
I sent this day to John Gokee Jr. a young student at your .
school, I am also sending you John's letter to me, which let-
ter I would be glad to have you return at your convenience to
be placed in my files. : .

I am very Dleased to hear that John has a chance
to go to Philadelphia, my old home town, to learn a trade, for
I think it will be a good move for him. I am further Dleased
with the idea Decause if John returns to the Reservation I fear
he will be inelined to fall back into the hablts of the young
boys with whom he went when he was here, and if he does, he will
be inclined to take up drinking again on the sly, or even if he
would be able to keep from tiis, there is 1little work for hinm
to do here He would be idle unless he would feel able to go
into the woods and work as a lumber man. This district for a
long time depended entirely on the lumber business for its sup=-

port, this business is rapidly now decreasing and agriculture is

coming in, but it costs so mucnh to clear theland, from $40 to




over $100 an acre, and unless a man has funds there is little
hope of hinm taking up farming. John has no funds and his 1gn¢
is not located near a roaﬁ,lso there“is no hopeuof him farming,
and I know he will make a better success in life if he could
take up a trade in one of the larger cities, which I take from
hils letter you are assisting him to do. : .

With kind appreciation for the good work you are

doing, I am

Very truly yours,

ﬁ%&%ﬁ
<Wyp upt. & Spel. Disb




@fw’&m&&, Poe

Bear Jahni

Aftor I recolived your latter I nade incuirios rogorde
ing any lands m&_yw ey m«am grs %‘1&3 disivict or at Mad
Tdvey We had no yosowmis heye of 1d Susiness Comlttes
asaisions thougd & WM@%&%@W You are an hely under
the ¢ld tusiness conpittee Gealoions sEa :;;a rtions of two mmma,
c«m Jepeph faniewe #8, tho other Fegglo Ierdant, It wlll be

&ﬁ prooess o W mem mm;, m- first vo
ms eld & heoaring ¢t vidy mmw undor the modern and
later miling, then t}w m&g ei“ ﬁha 2indings =ust be mmw
ﬁa tm daghington Ofios for apsrovad after the a# <¥ )

: potition would have &0 ‘ﬂa tmmﬁm‘ea& and 818 - t&m
a@.s.m, thi& mmﬁm in turn would have to %o wmmw to the
owevel. Yhan the &mwiamw
- ' B =f&z~smw&,_,amthmxaam ie
3 bid would be rmﬁm. for @ have T4ty or nope pdeces for
g8ls at 1 rmm. and during the oot yeer Deve only boon sble
to nell gixe. Hovever, in em to start the ﬂrms i have posted
notices fcs;:* DONPANEE ‘Ea Yo held on i lareh 4 ¢ 48 thoose two
oBtatas. mf‘tesax' eawings ars held I fs:ill *é*arm 1y roport
m the "Jm&.i:t{m ﬁf‘f‘iﬁe fof w -Emﬁi& 1 a sonding you notices
af the tw Be arings , but 1% will Dot bo nooess 2y For you to
gose hove, Tor the aﬁm videh sounts nost is that Siven by
disintoronted persong. “he heivs ”&eﬁzxg urged to e prosept st
the hoaring to refute any stutenants ah 1y be nade digine
torosted persons. I you wish %o male ap a’?idavit in two
cases, hovever, Jou oan go bm cre Hre Ldpps and sole tham, have
than &mxﬂ Lo bolors him, snd foreexd an {ari,é;imn and duplicste
sony of the pffidavits %o LG s 5] mm&m & oopy of thin lote
teor to Ex Zdpre oo he will understond the cituation

I wag very gand o *s&tm in o yooent issus of the
Cariicle Arvow that you had beon promoted to Goxgeant 6f the band,
oy at leest I promme 3t wan fﬁer you, ZJor the notice resd John
volkee., I ma ulveys interested in Imowing what owr boys are do-
m; ot Onrlisle and other plases. I do not boliove ¥ou should
arand any funds soning hone Pfor the setticient of your ﬁm:!.m.




Por I am not aware of axy other alfairs that need settling, and
this matter ecan be settled through this office without your
Presence,

I am glad to hear that you intend to icke up a machine
trade in Philadelvhia., This isg the policy I have been working
under Tor tiwee years in this district; that is, encouraging
our young men who do not take to faming to go out into the towns
and cities and leayrn & trade, knowing,by close contact with the
good men in their trade, they will make rapid advances toward
the goal of every young Indian man; that 18, proper home life
and igh standards of citizenship.

Very {ruly yours,

S Vo e |
AN IO 2l
J/ 4 . - = - 3 .jli"
D) & Supt, & dpcle Dishs Agbl
/ /

r.\ /".

R _

—




OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of StudeW"\' / %} ‘g Home Addres%’l/ﬂ . %?‘ﬁ—é—&. S;i WMNM} ez{%’ﬂm
Date of

Age at TOTAL OR
Egtrance Entranca — Shop +AN..  FEB MART AT JUI y Mﬁb_*g’_mhﬂggiﬁe__wmﬂc
Patron Locality : 7 ‘3/ ‘? T : ' ,L / L'A GD .
5“ Days in
Z %/ M School

Address R. R. Station

et le 75 fendu
Recommended by e Grade in

School Ability
Grade of Home Church
Health

Date of 4 { Date ! Earnings
Quting - !‘f "g Returned 9/—- fi< /_3 Wages

_ e <

£,
Y-36-11¢4 L-3- L /8
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5—244

INFORMATION REGARDING RETURNED STUDENTS

PART
REPORT BY NONRESERVATION SUPERINTENDENT OR RESERVATION SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

SCHOOL, Carlisle, Pa., July 1, 1936,  7u7

___________________________________________________________________

3
¥

'{r 3 . 3 o &
GO-AG,JO:H},J]:‘. S e Age,...‘_‘_?__.; Deg. Indian Blood*

Name, ..

Red Cl1if . Tribe, Chippewa

Belongs: State, __}:’i_scons_;:l, Agency,

Home ad@ress, whose care, ete., C/OJOhnGOkee'Sr"Bayfield'Wise‘

2 i I 3 5 %
Fradednisthool, TEEE sehealhyer RN T s hejohts L3 M 0T Siwelght, ST EN

Number months instruction given pupil in each school department, including musie, . Fainting 16;
greenhouse 7; outing 4. Plays cornet in band.

Com‘se_-ci}__mp]eted, Painting & I}ararinﬁ_“-, years in this school, £

Years spent in other schools and names of schools, .H¢ de%a,

Very setisfactory.

Character and disposition, i el S I SR R R R A TR e e
Recommended for what positions, suitability in order named: 1. .

el R Bl s B Bl 0l s el e sl e e

Remarlari e o e I e e e R e

PART 2 :
REPORT BY RESERVATION SUPERINTENDENT

Date pupil returned from school, i ; employed since return as follows:

Artehameand localivonditicnetavomabler .o oo ot et o o0 s o
Should he receive assistanece to find employment ? .
At what employment do you think he would do best? .

e e W e T R S T W e IR A el S e L~

62419 T £ IO e A R AT =0l SO O 00 — v



SUGGESTIONS FOR SUPPLYING THE INFORMATION REQUESTED ON THIS BLANK

1. The report of nonressrvation school Superintendent should be made at the time or a little
before the pupil leaves school, whether at the end of the school year or during the school year,
provided the pupil is 18 years of age or over, or younger, if for any special reason the pupil is
quitting school permanently. As soon as this report is received, or at least very soon after the pupil
returns home, the Supervisor of Indian Employment will correspond with the returned student for
the purpose of getting more in personal touch with him and finding out something about his wishes,
etc. His answer will be attached to and filed as part of this report.

2. Health, height, and weight of returned students are sometimes very important in placing
them properly; height and weight could be approximated very satisfactorily, though from the pupil
records now in use all information called for in part 1 of this blank can readily be obtained and be
definite.

3. The State, agency, and tribe are important, and where the pupil is not attached to any agency
this fact should be stated and the Superintendent should give all available inforination as to the
home and local conditions surrounding the pupil.

4, Where the outgoing pupil has passed the civil-service examination for any position, this fact
should always be noted, giving position for which examination was taken.

5. It should be remembered that the Supervisor of Indian Employment can but seldom have a
personal acquaintance with the outgoing student, and that he must depend on the information
furnished in this report for his basis of action in behalf of the pupil.

6. The degree of Indian blood should always be given, as this fact largely determines how much
effort will be made on behalf of any particular returned student; gualifications being equal, or nearly
so, the preference will be given to those having the greatest degree of Indian blood.

7. This report should be forwarded promptly to the Supervisor of Indian Employment, Indian
Office, Washington, D. C.

8. Reports on students from reservation schools should be made only as to those who leave the
schools at 18 years of age, or older, and who will probably not go away to school.

9. If part 1 of this report is made out by the principal of a reservation school, the reservation
Superintendent should supply information called for in part 2 if the principal is not informed as to
home surroundings and local conditions. Such information is essential to a proper understanding of
the difficulties and needs of the pupil.

10. When part 1 is made out by a nonreservation Superintendent, this blank will be sent by the
Supervisor of Indian Employment to the Superintendent of the reservation where the outgoing
student belongs. He should fill out part 2 and return the blank as promptly as possible, for
practically nothing can be done until the information called for in part 2 is supplied.

Information under the heading ‘“Employed since return as follows,” will be valuable only in

cases where the pupil has been home for some time.
§—2419



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Red Cliff Indian Agency,
Bayfield, Wisconsin,
Sept. 24, 19194,
Mr. M. Friedman,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. friedman;

With reference to your letter of Sevtember 18th
enclosing a letter Trom John Gokee. Please advise Jonn
that the Washington Office would not approve the petition
for him to sell his land. In the first place he is too
young; in the second place he could sell but a portion
and would have to apply the proceeds from sale of this por-
tion to improving the part retained, and in the third place
i? he holds on to it until he graduates or until thenew
Government road is completed, he will probably be able to
receive twice as much fo; nis land as he can secure now, if

when he graduates it seems proper he should sell his land.

Very respectiully,
P
S-D - ﬁSupt. & ©pel, bisb.

ﬁ{w{/ weil Pf"*?,'é’fa Gotoor
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Sept. 27th, 1913.

Mrs, 5. Sanders,
%0 8. queen St., Lancaster, Té.

My dear Madam:

Upon receipt of your letter of September
the 19th the matter mentioned theorein was referred
to John Gokie. He acknowledged the debt and re-
quested that & check be drswm for the amount. The
seme is being enelosed herewlth.

Yery truly yours,

HXM, Superintendent.



' fya that he has money at the bank
@nd will, eign check for the amount if

gent to him.

MeK.
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April 27th, 19185,

Hr, J. W, Dady,
Superintendent, The Red Cliff Agenecy,
Bayfield s “18 .

My dear lr, Dady:

gggﬁﬁggggg* who is enrolled here from Bayfield
and whose period of enrolment terminates al the close
of this echool year, has requested permission to remain
at Carlislie a month longer than will be required. It
has been granted him,
He has alse informed me thetl he has net had any
| replies for a leng time to the regular lettere he has
Iwritten once and twice a month to his father. John is
anxious to find out whether his father wants him at home,
and if not so that he can arrange to go to his uncle's
home., The uncle is lMr. John Rabideaux,
| Will you kindly advise me and recommend what action
should be taken to do the best for John?
Very respectfully,

HEM, | : Supervisor in Charge,



May 27th, 1915.

.f’.ﬁ
Mr. J. W. Dady, 4/ b
Superintendent, Red Cliff Agency,
Bayfield, Wis.

My dear 3ir:

Before your letter of the 10th instant was re-

geived here 1% had alraady heen requested hy John Gokee

bat he be permitted to remsin here during a part or all
of the summer vacsation,

Since the time your letter was received he has again
been seen at this office and at his request I am writing
to find out what could be done shout realizing something
on John's land in order that the money could be used by
him to attend sclicol elsewhere than at Carlisle. 1t is
John's desire to enter an agricultural school at Green Bay,
Wisconsin, if he can sécure the funds necessary to take a
course there.

Will you let me hear from you so that it can he de-
cided how best to assist John?

Very truly yours,

HKM, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Red C1iff Indian Agency,
Bayfield, Wisconsin,
May 10, 1915
Mr. 0, H, Lipps, .
Supervisor in VYharge,

Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Mr, John Gokee Bear and his wife lMargaret Drouillard
would like to have their son John Gokee remain at Carlisle as
long as it seems best, and affer he has finished his course,
they would like to have him learm a trade. They say that he
does not care for farm work, and that is why they want hinm to
learn a trade or be sent out; for example, as an apprentice
with some reliable business fim. I would recommend that this
be done also, for I belleve it will be for John's best interests.
If he returns here, there will be no work for him to do excepiing

work in the logging carps during the winter, and he will get

mixed up with the drinking element and will probatly lose the

cvantages of' the excellent training which he has no doubt se-

Very respectfully,




Zf{ I{J ,:"%:. ’:?
ot 4

J

May 27th, 1915,

Mr, John Bear Gokee,
Box 25, Bayfield, Visconsin.
My dear Sir:

I am pleased to report that vour son Johr has de-

e b
cided to stay aray from Bayfield and that he is anxious
to take aup additiomal school work when he leaves Carlisle.

He has done very well here a&nd has developed into
& manly young man. At John's request I am this day writ-

ing to Superintendent Dady about arranging for the sale of

B R

gome of his land in order thet he can use the money to con-
tinue with his school work.

Assuring you that I will gladly co-operate with you
further {o do what may seem best for yoar son, I am,

Very truly yours,

HKM. ~ Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Red C1iff Indian Agency,
Bayfield, Wisconsin,
\ June 15, 1915.
Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
Referring to your letter of May 27 in refermnce to the

realizing of money on the land which John Gokee owns or is helr

to, I wish to advise that as stated in my letter to John dated
February 2, 1915, the only land which John has or will have is
one-half of the allotment of Maggie Lemieux, deceased, and a por-
tion of the allotment of Joseph Lemieux #2, deceased. However,
his right to this has not been detérmined and may not be for some
time, so that at present there is no hope of John realizing any-
thing on his land. As advised in my letter to John, I posted

a notice setting a date for the hearings to determine the heirs

of Maggie Lemieux and Joseph Lemieux #2, but no one appeared at
the hearings. A second notice for hearing was posted on lay 27th,
and fifteen days! ﬁotice given to the second hearing, and no one
appeared on the date set for this hearing either. The OffTice
recently issued a circular stating that these hearings should not
be held excenting for some particular reason, and then a charge is
made of $15 for each hearing. The Office advises, lowever, that

the examiner of inheritances will in due time renort to hold hear-

ings which have not yet held, and when these hearings are held,



»
dch John is interested will bepresented

for proper éction._ John will Jose nothing by the delay, for
even if the hearings were held and John designated as one of the
acoredited heirs in each of the cstates, it is doubtful whether
the proverty could be sold, for it is not particularly favorably
situated, and we f£ind it very dirfficuit to dispose of the most
favorably situated lands on the Reservatlon. This district is
gradually growing, end it may be that in two or {three years, lands
will have a fair value, at which time, if Jolm does not care to
farm, I would be willing to recomuend tiet he sell hils property.
In view of the above situation I wald recormrend that
John be urged to continue his course at Carlisle, snd after he
craduated that he be indentured with some fimm in one of the

larser cities,for there is nothing here for him to do.

Very regggptfully,

Suvt. & Spel. +“isb.
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July 13th, 1915,

Mr. J. W. Dady,
Superintendent, Red Cliff Ageney,
Bayfield, Vis,

Hy dear Sir:

Referring further {0 the ecorrespondence relative

to John Gokee, this is to state that he was given permission

to leave here on July first to gec to Haywerd, Visconsin,
near which point he was to go to work at his trade of pasint-
ing.

John again atated bhefore he left thal you do not know
gbout & lot of hootlegging that is going on and that he feels
sure that his services conld bs utilized to good advantage.

Lel me state further that he made a very favorable
record here and that I should have liked 10 seé¢ him remain
et Carlisle longer as & student,

Very respectiulliy,

WG ' Acting Superintendent.
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ke John. Also vou may advise

rts of the people interested in

tay in the Bast where he will have
“eburns to this town where he
will have little to do but to work in the woods, for he has no
cultivated land which he can use, and it will take Trom $30 to
8100 an acre to put any such land, wnich he may secure by inherdtance,

.in proper shape, and as he has no funds at his disposal, the pro-




DEPABTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Red C1iff Indian Azency,

Bayfield, Wisconsin,
June 24, 1915.

Mr. 0, H, Lipds,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
- Dear Sir:
Bnclosed I am sending you & letter received from
John Gokee. Will you dndly advise John that I could not con-
sider him for the position of policeman. We have at present a
satisfactory man and look for no immediate change. We have one
or two other men whom we could call on before we would feel o
proper to call on a young man like John. Also you may advise
him that due to the earnest efforts of the people interested in
the matter, Bayfield voted out the salpons at the last election
and the'distriet will go dry after the First of July. This will
lighten the police duties considerdbly. Further, I do not think
this is the kind of work John should follow, I would recommend
that he be indentured to some large firm, or be put in a position
to learn a trade somewhere and stay in the East where he will have
better opportunities than if he returns to this town where he
will have 1little to do but to work in the woods, Tor he has no
cultivated land which he can use, and it will take from $30 to
8100 an acre to put any such land, wiich he may secure DYy inneritance,

.in proper shape, and as he has no funds at his disposal, the pro-




yd position of his learning a trade appears to be a good one,
./ -
axi this matter with Jeohn

Thanking you for taking up
and letting him know that 21l our &ecisions are made with
the one view in mind of furthering the best interests of

John, or the person under consideration, I am

Very truly yours,

Ly

5-D —Bupt. & Spel.
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Oet. 4th, 1915,

Nr, @'ahn CoXee . il
Fed Cliff, Wisconsin.

Dear friend John:

I muet inforw you, in reply to your letter of the
Z0th altimo, that at this time additional places are not
evailable al the Ford Hotor Compary's shoups in Detroit for
young men from this smchool. it will be advicable, there-
fore, for you to come on to Carlisle to take up sdditional
work heve until an opportunity is affordied to Tecommend you
for the specirl work given in the Ford Compsny's plant,

¥ill you let me hear {rowm you agein vegarding the
matter, as 1t will not ba practicedble Tor you to go direct
$o the Company with the idea of getting located es are the
other boys from this schoel?

Very truly youds,

HEM, | Acting Superintendent.

(Copy to Supt, Dady.)
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Sept. 3rd, 1016.

Mr, J. %. Dady,
Superintendent, Red Cliff Agency,
B&yfiﬁlﬁ. Yis.

Dear Mr., Dady:

I have received your letter of the 30th ultimo rele-

tive to the return to Carlisgle of John Gokee and am pleased
rr——

to ¥mow that he is plemning to take up additionsl school

work here, John was doing excellent work when he left here

in July and additional opportunities will gladly be given

him here to prepare himself the better to make himself use-

ful when his school days are over,

It 4is noted in our records at this office that John
is now 23 years of age and under those circumsiances trans-
portation at Government expense cannot be provided for his
use., He may be sent on, however, at any time 1t is possible
for him to pay for his transportation.

In this connection you are advised that John eén prob-
ebly be given an opportunity to take & course of work at the
Ford Motor Company's shops in Detroit if an opportunity is
again extended t@'g;ieat varlisle boys for that privilege,

Very traly yours,

', SupeMdant.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Red C1irff Indian 4Agency,
BayTield, VYisconsin,
August 30, 1918,

¥y, 0, B, Iipps,

Supv,., Uariizle Indian School,

lpre-John Gokee.is in theweffice.and lias been talking
over the matter of his future work wi
nat it dg for his Dest interests to r=turn to Car
his course there, and both he and I hope that this will meet with

-

your apnroval, John Iias not yet received sufficient education

} - e LR o ST LSS St S T % Joca s o mEEa A A sl a4
to enable nim to go out into the business world and make a success.

If he Tinishes his course I believe that the young man will be
= o e A . PR =v ST K. AR ST B (e -
le to succesd either in the budiness world or in agriculture for

B P o pl [{PIRTE ] L RS ek s e, S ol e T TSy il e erls T
To that given 1o certain ptudents at Carlisle last year who were

1 3 - b ~ i - g ey e 2 - - T~ =ar Ammds menn Y T T s
neimitted to take a svecial course in the Ford Automobile Works at

Detroit, IMich., I nmyself believe that if he were given an opportunity

to work there that under proper iirnction/he would be dble ‘to make

- - = —— = L I = s s - R e = € g ke
IT you ean receive John again for & sufTicient time to
PP S 11 I I L et . ~ Faaaramaadl Tl o Amas Pas ~
romplate hisg eourse at Carlisle, please forward his car fare to the
o S ey - - e P bl T 3 v P ey = % = i . PP R I S y P
8tatinn nere and 1 will heve him yeturn af the sanme t£ime John

K = L. (1 L —— ver T mrmesbies  trear fey keys ondlimocr Toils R e e i > s
artinesu yetuims, =s I wrote you Baturday John wishes to go back







August 1C, 1918

Mz, John Gokee,
,: anah, TWis.

B

Dear John:

Replying to vour letter of Auguet ninth, let me
suggeet that vou make apnlication direct to the
Comnisesioner of Indian Arfai;a through your superintendent
for such position as you feel qualified to fill, We will
be very glad to furnish the Indian Office with a statement
a8 to your record while a student at Carlisle, It is to
be regretted that vou did not remain in school until you
thepoughly completed your course, as you would then have
had no trouble in getting a good paying position,

With kind regarde and best wishes, I remain,

Very respectfully,

OHL:SR Superintendent,
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Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
5 " f\ of Federal aid.

J /":’ .//{ / . /
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L 7] ) s
How many acres of land do you own ____ K-C"_ B L(}cation_g ‘Z/,Jz.ef:fi *_,55/2{1.‘3’.

What is the annual income from your land ___ .. __%_ ,4/_4 W o ?/ Ly 7 .!in“jzﬂ

Do you have any other income . . )ff_ o e S L B How much : B e /4 //?’JW

_;

Is your father living . . . _ o e e e 5 O ey e v T e - S |

2 éf
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b 494 /
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How much land does your mother own . ____ @ _________ by Allotment No___ é-- e
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What is the annual income from her land __ .__, /‘5//3 B = {»f./é’ e g TP S DA by h T AL
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How many months of school each year_ . .________ .. __. / J. 2% oy r/—?;’ _/5%3__{'{!)7{,
Did you ever attend a publicschool .. ... . . __ 27&‘. : H__My..é_-(__ b | VO s, o] i
Tl At A e S e e I e e e L e e AT ool s S R e S
How many brothers of school age have you______._ L/O / 4 z’,‘}flff"_f&*ﬁf?"_ﬁ cﬁ!«-}’% }) _____
How many sisters olaahool(Lg(,]uwevuu-_____._--___ﬂi.g,_..__.___-._______-__.._-----,.---______
Aretheyinschoolu_,_.,_.-__,_.__-,___,,________H?_{’_Z;.Z\-_________.. ey B mah] Tommvon, LITE oc LonkdT

Wller et B S Tl B s T ,,‘—"_;ﬁqﬂ, e e el s B T

Seper mt‘mu?mt

NOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his vepresentative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks und recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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I return the Ticket to Lebemon which was
sent %o vou to be refecmed ~es we #id not have eny thing
to do with the méﬁ' the tieket. You esn send the
IM’&# of the ticket direet to {___m.
Yery truly yours,
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February 5, 1217.

Charles E. Pagenette,
Supervisor, ;indisn Employment,
0ffice of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D.C.

Desr 8ir:

1 have your inquix relative to_fg&gﬂggggg,

e Chippewa Indisn of the Red Cliff Agency, who was &t one
time & student here. I do not know whether John is at
present smployed in the Service of the Government or not.
Some time sgo I had = letter from him and he stated &t that
time that he wished to get into the service. This is the last
I hesrd from him regarding this matter.

The records show that John was & pupil here
from September 1912 until July 1st, 1915, when he left because
of the expireti on of his term. He was & good boy at Carlisle.
He worked at the trasde of pasinting. From what 1 kmow of
John's genersl character I believe he would be deserving of a
chance such a8 you wish to give him.

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Olerk in Charge.
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_ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON

reh. 3, 1617,

-~

¥r, 0. H. Lipps, Superintenisnt,
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